17-0378

Resolution releasing funds for Hazardous Materials HD 4 x 4 Pickup Truck and associated equipment for the Fire Department.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department included funds in their Hazardous Materials Budget for Hazardous Materials HD 4 x 4 Pickup Truck and associated equipment.

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department receives funds under a State of Wisconsin Hazardous Materials contract to fund their Hazardous Materials Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the La Crosse Fire Department to complete its Hazardous Materials HD 4 x 4 Pickup Truck and associated equipment purchase.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it hereby releases the amount of \$50,000.00 to complete the Hazardous Materials HD 4 x 4 Pickup Truck and associated equipment purchase from fund 2873705 586000 RDLGC.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Fire Chief and Finance Director are hereby authorized to take any and all steps to effectuate said resolution.